
Junior Boys Championship

17 November 2006

English Schools Diving Championships 2006

Bedford

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Thomas DALEY -- Division 51

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 50.40 50.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 67.20 117.60Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 17.5 47.25 164.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 25.0 70.00 234.85Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 46.25 281.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Average award: Best dive: 8.207.04

Harry GOWER -- Division 102

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 39.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.0 48.60 88.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.5 46.20 134.40Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 7.5 21.00 155.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 19.0 45.60 201.00Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Average award: Best dive: 6.205.08

Andrew GRAY -- Division 113

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 38.40Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 38.40 76.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 44.80 121.60Back 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 18.5 46.25 167.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 29.90 197.75Back 1½ Somersaults

Average award: Best dive: 6.205.34

Josh DOWD -- Division 14

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 37.05 37.05Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 79.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.5 39.60 118.65Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 35.20 153.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 33.75 187.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

Average award: Best dive: 6.405.42

Sam KNAPP -- Division 125

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 18.0 36.00 36.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 37.20 73.20Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 33.60 106.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 16.0 44.80 151.60Back 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 23.10 174.70Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Average award: Best dive: 5.904.98

Matthew PILMOOR -- Division 36

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.0 10.0 20.00 48.00Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 14.5 27.55 75.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 115.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 35.00 150.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Average award: Best dive: 5.905.02

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Jake GARDINER -- Division 87

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 24.30 24.30Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 12.0 22.80 47.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 3.5 11.5 24.15 71.25Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 107.55Forward Double Somersault

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 147.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

Average award: Best dive: 5.804.78

Dominik CROOK -- Division 78

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 18.75 18.75Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 26.10 44.85Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 12.5 17.50 62.35Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 10.5 16.80 79.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 13.5 21.60 100.75Reverse Dive

Average award: Best dive: 4.804.18

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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